You

YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results Whatthe world thinks

Sample Size: 1900 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th September 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab [ M |ukip| con | Lab | P | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 |40-59| 60+ | ABC1| C2DE [ London | ReStOf [Midlands )\ o f seotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1900 | 491 | 537|103 [ 238 | 588 | 454 | 365 [ 921 | 979 | 226 | 481 | 650 | 543 |1083| 817 243 617 407 467 165

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excludes Don't knows and Wouldn't votes]
Con 32 |100 O 0 0|73 5 14 | 30 34 25 26 32 39| 34 28 38 39 31 25 17
Lab 35 0 100 O 0 5 81 33 33 37 37 42 37 26 | 34 36 40 24 38 46 31
Lib Dem 7 0 0 100 O 1 1 24 8 5 6 9 7 4 8 5 7 10 5 5 5
Other 27 0 0 0 100| 22 14 28 | 29 24 31 24 23 31| 24 31 16 27 27 24 47
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 15 0 0 0 100|119 7 14 | 18 13 10 8 14 24 | 12 20 7 20 18 15 5
Green 6 0 0 0 0 2 4 12 6 7 13 10 3 4 7 6 6 6 6 8 6
SNP / PCY 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 4 3 8 4 4 3 4 4 1 0 2 0 34
BNP 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 7 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 6 7 15 10 5 3 4 10 10 8 5 7 3
Don't know 12 0 0 0 0|10 8 15 6 18 13 12 12 12 | 12 12 11 12 11 15 9
Sept  Sept
10-11 11-12
Do you approve or disapprove of the Government’s
record to date?
Approve 30 31 82 7 41 15|61 9 26 | 34 28 25 26 32 36| 34 26 35 38 26 27 21
Disapprove 55 55 8 8 38 79|27 81 65| 56 55 46 55 59 54 | 53 57 49 49 59 59 69
Don’t know 15 14 10 7 21 6 |12 10 8 10 18 28 19 9 9 12 16 16 14 15 14 10
Sept  Sept
4-5 11-12
Do you think that David Cameron is doing well or
badly as Prime Minister?
Very well 7 4 14 1 5 0 9 1 3 5 4 3 3 6 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 3
Fairly well 35 34 75 13 60 24|62 13 35 | 37 32 30 34 33 38| 38 30 36 43 30 30 24
TOTAL WELL 42 38 89 14 65 24 71 14 38 42 36 33 37 39 43 42 35 40 48 35 34 27
Fairly badly 28 31 9 44 27 40| 18 42 36 | 29 33 34 28 32 30| 32 29 28 28 34 33 29
Very badly 23 23 1 38 7 34| 6 39 23| 24 21 19 23 23 24| 20 27 22 17 22 26 39
TOTAL BADLY 51 54 10 82 34 74 24 81 59 53 54 53 51 55 54 52 56 50 45 56 59 68
Don'tknow 7 8 |2 4 2 2|5 5 4|6 9 | 15 12 6 3|6 10| 9 6 9 8 5
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YouGov

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1900 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th September 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M |ukip [ con | Lab | X | Male |Female | 18-24 | 25.30 [40-58| 60+ |ABCH | C2DE | London | ReStOf [Midlands T} o | seotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1900 | 491 [ 537|103 | 238 | 588 454 | 365 | 921 | 979 | 226 | 481 [ 650 | 543 |1083| 817 243 617 407 467 165
Unweighted Sample| 1900 | 441 | 582 ] 94 | 240]533] 498 | 375 | 883 ] 1017 | 214 | 386 | 755 | 545 |1260] 640 296 577 379 423 225

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Sept  Sept
4-5 11-12

Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly as
leader of the Labour party?

Very well 0 8 0
Fairly well 1 44

0 24 8

Fairly badly 42 35 42 32| 36

Very badly 44 6 28 57| 47
5 7 5 4

Don’t know

Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or badly
as leader of the Liberal Democrats?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly 37 25 28
Very badly

Don’t know

Do you think the Conservative and Liberal
Democrat coalition partners are working together
well or badly?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know

Do you think this coalition government is good or
bad for people like you?

Very good
Fairly good

Fairly bad
Very bad

Doesn’t make much difference either way
Don’tknow 6 6
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YouGov

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1900 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th September 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M |ukip [ con | Lab | X | Male |Female | 18-24 | 25.30 [40-58| 60+ |ABCH | C2DE | London | ReStOf [Midlands T} o | seotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1900 | 491 [ 537|103 | 238 | 588 454 | 365 | 921 | 979 | 226 | 481 [ 650 | 543 |1083| 817 243 617 407 467 165
Unweighted Sample| 1900 | 441 | 582 ] 94 | 240]533] 498 | 375 | 883 ] 1017 | 214 | 386 | 755 | 545 |1260] 640 296 577 379 423 225

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Sept  Sept
4-5 11-12

Do you think the coalition government is managing
the economy well or badly?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly 6 48 20
Very badly

Don’t know

In your opinion how good or bad is the state of
Britain’s economy at the moment?

Very good
Quite good

Neither good nor bad
Quite bad
Very bad

Don’t know

How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12 months?

Get a lot better 3 2
Get a little better

Stay about the same
Get a little worse 26 25
Get a lot worse

23 21 28 26 25

Don't know
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1900 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th September 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | 1 fukip| con | Lab | L | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2530 |40-59| 60+ |ABCA| C2DE | London | Restof [MidlandsTh oy, | gogyang | England &
Dem Dem South Wales Wales
Weighted Sample| 1900 | 491 | 537 | 103 | 238 | 588 | 454 | 365 | 921 | 979 226 | 481 | 650 | 543 11083 | 817 243 617 407 467 165 1735
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Sept Sept
4-5 11-12
Do you support or oppose Scotland becoming a
country independent from the rest of the United
Kingdom?
Support Scottish independence 20 19 10 17 19 28| 14 19 16 22 16 20 20 21 14 19 18 17 15 17 17 45 16
Oppose Scottish independence 60 65 82 68 62 60| 75 65 68 | 65 64 57 59 63 75 67 62 68 69 63 64 48 66
Don't know 20 17 8 15 18 12| 11 16 15 13 20 22 21 16 11 14 20 15 16 20 19 7 18
Economically, do you think England and Wales
would be financially better off or worse off if
Scotland became independent?
Better off 23 22 31 17 20 36| 32 19 18 28 17 19 18 25 25 23 22 21 27 23 21 7 24
Worse off 27 36 35 43 39 30|33 41 40 | 37 35 39 38 34 35| 38 33 34 34 33 36 52 34
No different 29 25 22 26 33 24|22 26 29 25 26 22 25 26 26 25 25 27 24 26 25 25 25
Don't know 21 16 12 14 8 10 | 14 15 12 10 22 19 19 15 14 13 20 17 15 18 17 16 16
Economically, do you think Scotland would be
financially better off or worse off if Scotland became
independent?
Better off 10 10 2 11 9 9 4 11 10 11 10 13 12 10 8 9 12 10 6 7 9 40 7
Worse off 67 70 89 71 67 78|85 68 71 72 68 58 62 72 79 74 65 74 75 69 71 46 72
No different 7 8 4 8 14 6 4 9 9 9 6 10 11 6 5 8 8 7 7 9 9 6 8
Don't know 16 12 5 9 9 7 7 12 10 8 16 19 14 11 8 9 16 10 13 14 12 9 12
Imagine that people in Scotland vote to become an
independent country in the referendum later this
month.
If that were to happen do you think David Cameron
should remain as Conservative leader and Prime
Minister, or do you think he should resign and let
someone else take over as Conservative leader and
Prime Minister?
Should remain as Conservative leader anl‘\jmzi”;::; 54 52 |91 34 72 42|80 33 53|53 51| 39 5 53 56|57 45| 51 58 53 a7 M 53
Should resign and allow someone else totake overas - o, g | 5 49 15 42|12 48 28 |33 25 | 20 26 31 29 | 27 32 | 26 24 27 37 36 28
Conservative leader and Prime Minister
Don't know 24 19 4 17 13 16 9 19 19 14 24 31 23 15 15 16 23 22 18 19 17 23 19
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You

Sample Size: 1900 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th September 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | 1 [ukip| con | Lab | L | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2530 |40-59| 60+ |ABCH| C2DE | London | Restof [MidlandsTh oy | gogyiang | England &
Dem Dem South Wales Wales
Weighted Sample| 1900 | 491 | 537 | 103 | 238 | 588 | 454 | 365 | 921 | 979 226 | 481 | 650 | 543 11083 | 817 243 617 407 467 165 1735
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Again, imagine that people in Scotland vote to
become an independent country in the referendum
later this month.
If that were to happen do you think Ed Miliband
should remain as Labour leader, or do you think he
should resign and let someone else take over as
Labour leader
Should remain as Labour leader 49 59 62 57 31|53 53 55 47 50 42 47 52 48 53 42 47 49 51 50 39 50
Should resign and allow someone else to take over as 29 | 27 23 28 50|30 30 26|35 23 | 24 27 29 33|20 20| 30 27 26 30 39 28
Labour leader
Don't know 22 14 14 14 19| 18 17 19 18 27 33 26 19 19 17 29 23 24 22 20 22 22
How well or badly do you think the following
politicians have handled the debate over Scottish
independence?
David Cameron
Very well 5 13 1 6 2 8 1 6 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 6 7 6 3 4 4 5
Fairly well 25 47 17 37 20| 39 13 24 26 24 23 24 25 26 27 23 24 27 28 23 16 26
TOTAL WELL 30 60 18 43 22 47 14 30 31 29 27 28 30 31 31 29 31 33 31 27 20 31
Fairly badly 28 24 32 31 33|28 33 29 31 25 23 21 29 35 30 25 24 28 27 32 25 28
Very badly 22 3 34 13 31 8 35 24 25 19 21 20 23 23 21 23 22 19 21 18 47 20
TOTAL BADLY 50 27 66 44 64 36 68 53 56 44 44 41 52 58 51 48 46 47 48 50 72 48
Don't know 210 | 13 16 12 14|17 17 17|14 26 | 29 30 18 12| 18 23| 23 20 22 23 8 | 22
Alex Salmond
Very well 12 12 13 17 10| 10 12 12 16 9 12 9 12 15 14 10 12 9 15 10 27 11
Fairly well 31 29 37 40 35|29 37 34| 35 27 21 27 32 36 32 29 26 33 31 29 32 30
TOTAL WELL 43 41 50 57 45 39 49 46 511} 36 33 36 44 51 46 39 38 42 46 39 59 41
Fairly badly 18 25 17 13 20| 24 18 21 18 19 14 15 21 20 19 17 16 19 16 21 14 19
Very badly 15 17 15 14 20| 17 14 13 16 14 14 14 15 16 15 15 19 14 14 14 21 14
TOTAL BADLY 33 42 32 27 40 41 32 34 34 83 28 29 36 36 34 32 35 33 30 85 85 33
Don't know 24 |17 18 16 15|20 19 19|16 32 | 39 34 20 13|21 29| 27 25 25 26 6 | 26
Alistair Darling
Very well 5 9 6 3 4 8 5 4 6 5 4 4 4 8 6 3 3 5 6 4 7 5
Fairly well 32 40 34 41 28|36 32 38| 33 30 19 27 30 43 33 29 34 35 30 29 29 32
TOTAL WELL 37 49 40 44 32 44 37 42 39 35 23 31 34 51 39 32 37 40 36 33 36 37
Fairly badly 23 24 24 27 26|25 27 24 27 19 18 17 29 23 25 21 20 21 24 25 28 23
Very badly 11 3 11 8 19 6 12 10 14 8 12 12 10 10 10 13 12 8 10 8 32 9
TOTAL BADLY 34 27 35 35 45 31 39 34 41 27 30 29 39 33 85 34 32 29 34 B8 60 32
Don't know 29 | 24 25 21 23|26 24 25|20 38 | 47 41 26 16| 26 33| 31 31 30 34 5 | 32
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Sample Size: 1900 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th September 2014

YouGov

What the world thinks

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M |ukip| con | Lab | L | Male | Femate | 18-24 | 25-39 |40-59| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF [Midiands /)y i | seotiang | ENGland &
Dem Dem South | Wales Wales
Weighted Sample| 1900 | 491 | 537 | 103 | 238 | 588 | 454 | 365 | 921 | 979 | 226 | 481 | 650 | 543 |1083| 817 243 617 407 467 165 1735
Unweighted Sample| 1900 | 441 |582] 94 ]| 240]533] 498 | 375 | 883 ] 1017 | 214 | 386 | 755 | 545 | 1260| 640 296 577 379 423 225 1675
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Danny Alexander
Very well 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 0
Fairly well 14 19 14 24 10| 19 12 14 15 12 7 9 14 20 15 12 15 13 13 12 19 13
Fairly badly 19 18 22 21 20| 17 25 19 22 15 14 11 21 25 19 18 13 19 17 22 23 18
Very badly 11 4 13 5 16 7 12 9 14 8 11 12 11 10 10 12 11 8 11 9 27 9
Don't know 56 58 51 47 54| 57 50 56 48 64 67 68 53 45 56 57 61 60 58 57 28 59
Gordon Brown
Very well 7 6 15 4 2 4 12 7 7 7 7 4 8 9 8 5 7 6 9 6 8 7
Fairly well 30 38 34 50 23|34 32 40 32 28 20 26 30 39 33 27 33 29 32 29 29 30
Fairly badly 18 18 16 13 27|21 19 17 21 15 13 12 20 22 18 18 13 19 14 19 26 17
Very badly 12 9 9 8 21| 11 9 8 15 10 11 14 12 12 11 14 14 9 14 9 25 11
Don't know 26 24 27|30 27 29 24 41 48 44 30 19 30 37 33 36 31 37 12 35
Nicola Sturgeon
Very well 2 5 4 3 7 7 7 5 7 5 5 7 6 6

Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

49
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4 21 14|14 19 18 | 17 13 8 11 16 21 17 13
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You

Sample Size: 1900 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th September 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | 1 [ukip| con | Lab | L | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2530 |40-59| 60+ |ABCH| C2DE | London | Restof [MidlandsTh oy | gogyiang | England &
Dem Dem South Wales Wales
Weighted Sample| 1900 | 491 | 537 | 103 | 238 | 588 | 454 | 365 | 921 | 979 226 | 481 | 650 | 543 11083 | 817 243 617 407 467 165 1735
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Aug Sept
14-15 11-12
If Scotland votes to become an independent country
it would then need to negotiate independence
arrangements with the rest of the United Kingdom
before becoming independent in 2016. This would
include the future of Scotland's currency. Alex
Salmond has said he would like an independent
Scotland to continue to use the pound as part of a
currency union. The Conservative, Labour and
Liberal Democrat parties have said that the rest of
the United Kingdom would not agree to this.
If Scotland were to become independent, would you
support or oppose Scotland continuing to use the
pound as part of a currency union?
Support 24 24 11 29 32 20| 14 26 30 22 25 24 25 26 20 23 25 20 19 19 21 65 20
Oppose 57 61 81 57 58 73|78 57 59 | 67 56 54 56 60 70 | 65 55 63 68 63 63 23 65
Don't know 18 15 8 14 10 7 8 17 11 11 19 22 19 14 10 12 19 17 13 18 16 12 16
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You

Sample Size: 1900 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th September 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | 1 [ukip| con | Lab | L | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2530 |40-59| 60+ |ABCH| C2DE | London | Restof [MidlandsTh oy | gogyiang | England &
Dem Dem South | Wales Wales
Weighted Sample|[ 1000 | 491 | 537 | 103 | 238 | 588 | 454 | 365 | 921 | 979 | 226 | 481 | 650 | 543 [1083| 817 | 243 | 617 | 407 | 467 | 165 | 1735
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Sept Sept
45 1112

If Scotland votes YES in September there would be
a year of negotiating the details of independence
before Scotland formally becomes an independent
country in March 2016.

Do you think Scottish members of the Westminster
Parliament should or should not continue to attend
and vote in the House of Commons during this
time?

Scottish MPs should continue to attend and vote in the
House of Commons in the period between Scotland 30 25 13 34 38 16|13 31 35| 25 24 26 22 26 24 28 20 21 20 22 23 58 21
voting yes and formally becoming independent

Scottish MPs should no longer attend or vote in the

House of Commons in the period between Scotland 54 62 81 56 53 80|80 57 56 | 66 59 50 58 63 70 63 61 65 69 63 61 33 65
voting yes and formarmally becoming independent
Don't know 16 13 5 10 9 4 7 12 9 9 17 24 19 11 6 9 19 13 11 15 16 10 13

During the period between the referendum and
Scottish independence there would be a general
election in the United Kingdom. If Scotland does
vote yes, do you think...

Scotland should elect MPs to Westminster in the 2015

. ) . 24 20 9 29 33 14|10 26 28 20 20 19 19 22 19 22 17 20 15 17 18 50 17
election to serve for the final year before independence
Scotland should not elect MPSs to Westminsterinthe =g o, | g5 60 60 81|82 61 63|71 63 | 50 61 68 74|68 66| 67 74 67 67 40 70
2015 election if there is only a year before independence
Don't know 17 13 5 11 8 5 8 13 9 8 18 21 20 11 7 10 17 13 10 16 16 10 13
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You

Sample Size: 1900 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th September 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M |ukip| con | Lab | “® | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 |40-50| 60+ |ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF (Midlands /| | gootiang | ENGland &
Dem Dem South Wales Wales
Weighted Sample| 1900 | 491 [ 537 | 103 | 238 | 588 | 454 | 365 | 921 | 979 | 226 | 481 | 650 | 543 |1083| 817 | 243 | 617 | 407 | 467 | 165 1735
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Thinking about the 2015 election if Scotland votes
to become independent, do you think it would be
acceptable or unacceptable for a government to be
formed after the election that relied upon Scottish
MPs for its majority?
Would be acceptable - even if it is about to leave, for as
long as they are part of the UK Scotland's MPs could 14 6 23 26 6 6 20 19 | 15 14 13 14 15 14 16 11 12 12 13 12 37 12
legitimately be part of a government's majority
Would not be acceptable - if Scotland has voted for

independence it would be wrong for a government to 70 890 63 62 85| 8 65 72 | 74 68 54 65 72 80 72 68 72 75 70 71 50 72
rely on the votes of Scottish MPs
Don't know 15 5 15 12 9 8 15 9 12 19 33 21 13 5 11 20 16 13 17 17 13 15
Sept Sept
4-5 11-12

If Scotland votes YES, do you think an independent
Scotland should keep the Queen as head of state, or
should it have an elected head of state instead?

Should keep the Queen as head of state 45 44 55 43 48 43|52 39 47 | 45 44 42 34 48 50 | 44 45 43 44 42 42 57 43
Should have an elected head of state instead 31 33 25 38 39 41|26 40 33 36 30 31 39 32 28 34 30 30 32 36 33 29 33
Don't know 24 23 20 19 12 16|22 21 20 19 27 27 27 20 22 22 25 27 23 22 25 14 24

Do you think the Queen herself should or should
not express her opinion in the referendum debate?

Should express her opinion 33 33 36 30 42|34 32 33|37 30 45 37 32 27| 33 34 37 33 33 35 24 34
Should remain neutral 58 63 58 66 52| 60 58 63 57 58 36 48 62 69 60 54 51 59 56 55 71 56
Don't know 9 4 6 4 5 6 9 4 6 12 19 14 5 5 7 12 12 8 11 9 6 9

Thinking about Scotland as a nation, would you say
the independence debate has improved your
opinion of Scotland, damaged your opinion of
Scotland, or made no difference?

Improved my opinion of Scotland 10 2 13 16 7 3 12 12 | 12 8 14 11 10 8 10 11 7 7 7 7 42 7
Damaged my opinion of Scotland 38 56 32 37 48|53 31 33| 40 35 34 35 37 42| 41 33 34 43 37 37 27 39
Made no difference 46 41 51 45 43|40 51 54 | 44 49 37 45 50 47 | 45 48 52 45 49 50 26 48

Don't know 6 1 4 2 3 4 5 1 3 9 16 9 3 2 4 9 6 5 8 6 5 6
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You

Sample Size: 1900 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th September 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | 1 [ukip| con | Lab | L | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2530 |40-59| 60+ |ABCH| C2DE | London | Restof [MidlandsTh oy | gogyiang | England &
Dem Dem South Wales Wales
Weighted Sample| 1900 | 491 | 537 | 103 | 238 | 588 | 454 | 365 | 921 | 979 226 | 481 | 650 | 543 11083 | 817 243 617 407 467 165 1735
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Generally speaking do you think of Scottish people
as being...(please tick up to three)
Friendly 39 32 45 40 33|34 43 43 40 38 33 34 39 46 37 41 35 32 35 41 72 36
Hard working 31 25 38 30 28|27 36 34 31 32 27 26 29 39 30 33 30 26 28 31 62 28
Aggressive 28 37 26 20 40| 37 25 24 32 24 27 25 29 29 29 26 23 33 32 26 10 29
Miserable 17 21 14 19 25|22 15 14 20 14 19 17 19 13 18 15 13 20 20 16 3 18
Serious 14 15 16 19 14|15 14 15 15 12 14 11 13 17 15 12 16 15 15 11 9 14
Generous 12 8 16 10 9 7 15 13 12 12 9 10 13 14 12 11 12 7 11 9 42 9
Mean 12 18 9 7 20| 17 11 8 15 10 9 7 16 14 13 11 9 16 14 11 1 13
Scientific 8 6 8 9 6 7 8 9 7 8 5 3 7 13 9 6 8 7 6 6 19 6
Taking 8 14 5 9 14 | 16 5 6 9 8 3 6 9 13 9 8 7 11 8 8 2 9
Artistic 6 6 8 8 5 5 7 8 7 6 5 8 7 5 8 5 10 5 5 7 11 6
Lazy 6 8 5 8 8 7 4 4 9 3 10 9 5 3 6 6 7 7 7 5 2 6
Giving 5 2 6 10 4 3 5 5 5 4 3 4 5 5 3 6 3 4 4 4 12 4
None of these 7 8 8 5 2 7 7 9 6 9 8 12 7 4 9 6 9 8 7 9 2 8
Don't know 15 12 13 10 13| 13 14 11 13 18 26 17 14 12 13 19 21 16 15 15 7 16
Thinking about relationship between the Scottish
and the English, which of the following words do
you think best describe it? You can tick as many or
as few as you like
Rivalry 50 59 48 45 55| 55 48 50 55 45 45 45 54 51 53 46 47 53 53 43 52 50
Partnership 25 27 28 29 23|24 28 26 30 20 25 23 22 29 26 23 26 23 25 23 30 24
Neighbourliness 22 21 26 21 14|21 23 24 24 20 22 25 19 23 23 20 26 20 18 23 32 21
Friendship 22 20 29 31 17119 26 26 26 17 24 18 20 26 21 22 24 20 22 21 29 21
Hatred 13 15 11 6 26| 17 12 9 16 11 13 12 15 13 14 12 11 11 19 13 12 13
Love 4 3 5 4 2 2 4 3 5 2 6 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 5 3
None of these 9 8 8 13 9 9 9 11 7 12 9 10 11 8 10 8 11 9 7 11 10 9
Don't know 12 6 9 8 7 9 11 8 8 15 19 15 9 9 9 16 12 12 12 13 7 12

7 © 2014 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



You

Sample Size: 1900 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th September 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Y [ukip| Con | Lab | ® | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2530 [40-50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStoF [Midlands T} yo iy | scotiang | EN9IaNd &
Dem Dem South Wales Wales
Weighted Sample| 1900 | 491 | 537 | 103 | 238 | 588 | 454 | 365 | 921 | 979 226 | 481 | 650 | 543 11083 | 817 243 617 407 467 165 1735
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In the event that Scotland votes YES and becomes
independent, which of the following would you
most like to see happen in England?
[This question was only asked to English respondents;
Nn=1540]
Things to remain as they are, with decisions about laws
affecting England made at Westminster by MPs from 29 36 31 28 26|33 30 31 | 31 27 30 29 29 30 29 29 30 30 33 25 0 29
England, Wales and Northern Ireland
Decisions about laws affecting England to be made at 24 |35 20 21 30|34 18 20|27 21 | 14 18 28 20|25 23| 28 28 18 20 0 24

Westminster, but only by MPs representing England
Decisions about laws affecting England to be made in a
new English Parliament, similar to the Welsh and 18 16 17 18 29| 17 18 22 18 19 15 20 17 20 20 17 17 17 22 17 0 18
Northern Ireland assemblies

Decisions about laws affecting England to be made by

regional assemblies, similar to the Welsh and Northern 11 6 16 17 10| 7 15 17 | 10 12 10 9 11 13 14 7 7 10 10 16 0 11
Ireland assemblies
Don't know 17 7 16 15 5 9 19 10 14 21 31 24 15 9 12 24 18 15 16 22 0 17

If Scotland votes NO and remains part of the United
Kingdom the Conservative, Labour and Liberal
Democrat parties have said they would devolve
much greater powers to the Scottish Parliament.
Would you support or oppose giving greater
powers over how Scotland is governed to the
Scottish Parliament?

Support 48 42 60 69 30| 37 55 59 | 52 43 48 46 47 49 49 46 46 43 45 45 84 44
Oppose 32 45 23 15 57|48 24 25| 33 31 27 27 32 39 35 28 31 37 34 34 7 34
Don't know 20 13 17 16 13| 16 21 16 | 15 26 25 27 20 12 16 26 23 20 22 22 9 21

Some people said that much greater devolution
(known as "devo max") should have been included
as an option on the referendum on Scottish
independence. Other people think it was better to
have a straight choice for or against independence.

Do vou think...
Itis better to have a two way referendum for or against 43 | 52 40 30 58|52 40 39|46 40 | 33 38 43 50| 45 40 | 39 45 42 43 43 43
independence
It would have been better to have a three way
referendum, with the options of independence, "devo 31 29 36 42 26|27 34 40 35 28 29 29 32 33 34 28 35 28 32 28 45 30
max" or the current situation
Don't know 26 19 25 20 16| 21 26 21 19 32 37 33 25 16 21 32 27 27 26 29 11 27
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You

Sample Size: 1900 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th September 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Y [ukip| Con | Lab | ® | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2530 [40-50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStoF [Midlands T} yo iy | scotiang | EN9IaNd &
Dem Dem South Wales Wales
Weighted Sample| 1900 | 491 | 537 | 103 | 238 | 588 | 454 | 365 | 921 | 979 226 | 481 | 650 | 543 11083 | 817 243 617 407 467 165 1735
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In the event that Scotland votes NO and remains
part of the UK, but with a much greater level of
devolution, which of the following would you most
like to see happen in England?
[This question was only asked to English respondents;
n=1540]
Things to remain as they are, with decisions about laws
affecting England made at Westminster by MPs from 26 32 30 30 19|27 28 28 | 26 26 27 26 26 25 27 24 30 27 23 24 0 26
England, Scotland, Wales and Northern Ireland
Decisions about laws affecting England to be made at 29 |41 20 32 37|41 22 24|33 25 | 17 20 32 37|20 28| 20 31 30 24 0 29

Westminster, but only by MPs representing England
Decisions about laws affecting England to be made in a
new English Parliament, similar to the Welsh and 15 12 14 16 24| 12 12 20 16 13 15 13 15 15 15 14 14 15 17 13 0 15
Northern Ireland assemblies

Decisions about laws affecting England to be made by

regional assemblies, similar to the Welsh and Northern 10 4 15 13 12| 6 13 17 10 10 6 9 10 13 12 7 6 8 9 16 0 10
Ireland assemblies
Don't know 21 10 21 10 8 (13 25 11 | 15 26 36 31 17 10 17 27 21 19 22 23 0 21
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1900 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th September 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Interest in Football?
Total | Con [ Lab [ M ukip| con | Lab | L | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 |40-59| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE [ London | ReStOf [Midlands /| o | scotiand | Interested | Not Interested
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1900 | 491 [ 537 | 103 [ 238 | 588 454 | 365 | 921 | 979 | 226 | 481 | 650 | 543 |1083] 817 | 243 | 617 407 | 467 | 165 734 1119
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How interested, if at all, are you in football?
Very interested 21 |21 25 22 20|19 27 15|33 8 16 20 26 16 | 21 20 19 18 23 22 20 53 0
Fairly interested 18 | 19 18 16 19|19 19 18 |21 16 | 16 15 21 19 | 19 17 20 18 18 19 16 47 0
TOTAL INTERESTED 39 40 43 38 39 38 46 33 54 24 32 35 47 35 40 37 39 36 41 41 36 100 0
Not very interested 17 |19 16 23 18|17 15 19|14 20 | 21 17 16 17 | 18 16 21 20 17 13 16 0 29
Not interested at all 42 |41 37 37 43|44 35 47|30 53 | 38 44 36 48 | 41 43 38 44 40 a1 46 0 71
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED 50 60 53 60 61 61 50 66 44 73 59 61 52 65 59 59 59 64 57 54 62 0 100
Don't know 2 o 3 3 o]o 4 1|2 3 10 4 o o2 4| 2 1 3 5 2 | o 0

Do you think the 2018 football World Cup should go
ahead in Russia, or should it be hosted elsewhere?
The 2018 World Cup should go ahead in Russia 16 16 15 17 15| 15 16 13 | 20 12 17 16 15 16 17 13 20 13 19 14 17 23 11

The decision to host the 2018 World Cup in Russia

should be scrapped, and it should be hosted elsewhere 60 64 63 61 66|62 59 68 | 62 58 57 56 62 62 | 59 61 59 63 57 61 55 69 56
Don't know 24 21 22 22 18|23 25 19 18 30 26 28 24 22 23 26 21 24 24 25 28 9 32
June Sept
5-6 11-12
Do you think the 2022 football World Cup should go
ahead in Qatar, or should it be hosted elsewhere?
The 2022 World Cup should go ahead in Qatar 9 9 10 9 13 7 9 8 9 10 9 17 13 7 6 9 10 13 8 8 9 12 8 11
The decision to host the 2022 World Cupin Qatar ¢, oo | 70 g3 63 78|68 67 70|75 57 | 52 55 71 74| 69 61| 63 67 66 66 62 86 54
should be scrapped, and it should be hosted elsewhere
Don't know 27 25 21 23 24 16| 23 24 20 15 34 31 31 22 20 22 29 23 25 26 25 26 6 35
If the 2018 World Cup goes ahead in Russia, do you
think the England football team should take part, or
should it boycott the competition?
The England football team should take part 39 44 39 49 40| 41 38 40 | 48 31 44 37 37 41 | 43 34 42 41 39 38 32 57 29
The England football team Sho“'dcl)()‘z;?ttittigi 33 |32 34 39 42|33 32 30|31 34 |27 32 33 34|30 3| 32 33 34 33 29 28 37
Don't know 28 24 27 12 18| 26 30 21 21 35 29 30 29 25 26 31 26 27 27 29 40 15 34
If the 2022 World Cup goes ahead in Qatar, do you
think the England football team should take part, or
should it boycott the competition?
The England football team should take part 39 45 40 50 36|40 39 43 | 46 32 44 40 38 37 | 43 33 44 39 40 36 36 54 30
The England football team Sho“'dci"my;c:tti:igi 30 |20 31 31 44|32 32 33|31 30 |19 26 33 35|30 31| 28 31 30 2 24 32 30
Don't know 31 27 30 19 20| 28 30 24 23 39 37 33 29 28 27 36 27 30 30 31 40 14 39
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1900 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th September 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Interest in Football?
Total | Con [ Lab | 1 [ukip| con | Lab | M | Mate Femate| 18-24 | 2530 [4050| 60+ [ABC1 | C2DE | London | Restof |Midlands 1} o | Seotiand | Interested | Not Interested
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1900 | 491 | 537 | 103 | 238 | 588 | 454 | 365 | 921 | 979 226 | 481 | 650 | 543 |1083] 817 243 617 407 467 165 734 1119
% % % % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about Sepp Blatter, the long-serving
President of Fifa, do you think he should step
down, or should he stand for another term?
Should stand for another term 2 2 3 5 2 1 3 2 2 3 6 3 2 1 2 2 4 1 2 3 4 3 2
Should step down 67 74 67 75 75|72 70 70 79 55 46 56 73 77 70 62 63 69 68 67 61 89 54
Don't know 31 24 30 20 23|27 27 28 19 42 48 40 26 22 27 36 33 30 31 30 35 7 44
If Sepp Blatter is re-elected as the President of
FIFA, do you think the English Football Association
should withdraw from FIFA until it is reformed
(meaning England could not take part in
international football tournaments), or should it
remain a member?
The English football association should W'thd'anFrl';rR 24 |25 22 27 39|20 21 26|30 19 | 15 16 26 33|24 25| 25 27 22 24 21 26 24
The English football association should remane 38 |47 42 53 32|40 40 40|46 32 | 32 37 42 38|42 34| 40 38 42 37 3 60 25
Don't know 37 | 28 36 20 29|31 39 34| 24 49 53 46 32 29| 34 4 34 36 35 39 48 14 50
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 95 117
Male 25 to 39 168 245
Male 40 to 59 392 329
Male 60 + 273 253
Female 18 to 24 125 115
Female 25 to 39 233 247
Female 40 to 59 387 336
Female 60 + 272 303
Region
North England 423 478
Midlands 244 319
East 191 187
London 296 249
South England 386 445
Wales 135 97
Scotland 270 169
Social Grade
AB 742 545
C1 558 564
C2 277 408
DE 368 428
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 377 276
Sun / Star 225 391
Mirror / Record 139 171
Guardian / Independent 165 86
FT / Times / Telegraph 143 156
Other Paper 281 224
No Paper 615 642
Political Party Identification
Labour 691 615
Conservative 472 541
Liberal Democrat 174 185
SNP/Plaid Cymru 61 37
Others 151 95
None/ DK 396 473

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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